

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1015
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “related institution” and substitute “health care facility other than a hospital”; in the same line, strike “require” and substitute “requires”; in line 9, strike “repealing a requirement that, to be exempted from” and substitute “altering a certain exemption from the requirement to obtain a”; and in lines 10 and 11, strike “, a hospital hold a certain public hearing”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 34 and 35, strike “RELATED INSTITUTION” and substitute “HEALTH CARE FACILITY OTHER THAN A HOSPITAL”.

On page 4, in lines 7, 11, 13, 17, 28, and 30, in each instance, strike “RELATED INSTITUTION” and substitute “HEALTH CARE FACILITY OTHER THAN A HOSPITAL”.

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 32 on page 4 through line 29 on page 5, inclusive.

On page 5, in lines 30, 34, and 38, strike “(4)”, “(5)”, and “(6)”, respectively, and substitute “(3)”, “(4)”, and “(5)”, respectively; and in lines 32 and 36, in each instance, strike “(1), (2), OR (3)” and substitute “(1) OR (2)”.

On page 6, in line 1, strike “(1), (2), OR (3)” and substitute “(1) OR (2)”; and in line 3, strike “(7)” and substitute “(6)”.

On page 8, in lines 4, 7, and 17, strike “(8)”, “(9)”, and “(10)”, respectively, and substitute “(7)”, “(8)”, and “(9)”, respectively; in line 4, strike “(7)(VI),” and substitute “(6)(VI),”; and in line 7, strike “(7)(II)” and substitute “(6)(II)”.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 24, strike “Except as provided in paragraph (2) of this subsection, at” and substitute “AT”; in line 27, strike the bracket; and in line 28, strike “(ii) Within” and substitute “(2) FOR A HOSPITAL LOCATED IN A COUNTY WITH FEWER THAN THREE HOSPITALS, WITHIN”.

On pages 8 and 9, strike beginning with the semicolon in line 30 on page 8 down through “subtitle” in line 3 on page 9.